Office Spo-lympic Games Official Sweepstakes Rules

Overview

Participate in the Office Spo-lympic Games by sharing your event photos and videos on Instagram with the hashtag #OfficeSpoOlympicGames for a chance to win exciting prizes.

Entry Period

The sweepstakes entry period begins at 4:30 PM on Friday, July 11, 2024, and ends at 5:00 PM on Friday, August 9, 2024.

Eligibility

- Open to individuals who are 18 years of age or older.
- Participants must have a public Instagram account to enter.
- Employees, officers, and directors of the Downtown Spokane Partnership, and their immediate family members are not eligible to enter.

How to Enter

- Share your Office Spo-lympic Games photos or videos on Instagram.
- Use the hashtag #OfficeSpoOlympicGames in your post.
- Ensure your Instagram account is set to public during the entry period.

Prizes

Spo-lympic Games Prizes:

• Entries using the hashtag #OfficeSpoOlympicGames will be entered into a raffle for a chance to win various small prizes, including desk gadgets, stationery kits, or downtown-branded items.

Creative Content Prizes:

- Best Photo: \$25 gift card and a feature on our social media pages.
- Best Video: \$25 gift card and a spotlight story on our social media.
- Most Engaging Post: \$25 gift card and a shout-out in our next newsletter.
- Funniest Post: \$25 gift card and a humorous office item like a stress ball or desk toy.
- Most Creative Post: \$25 gift card and an arts and lawn game kit.

Winner Selection and Notification

• Winners will be selected based on creativity, engagement, and originality by a panel of judges from the Downtown Spokane Partnership.

- Winners will be announced at the Summer Game Celebration Closing Ceremony Party on Sunday, August 11, 2024.
- Winners will also be notified via direct message on Instagram and will have 48 hours to respond to claim their prize. If a winner does not respond within 48 hours, an alternate winner will be selected.

General Conditions

- By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of the judges, which are final and binding in all respects.
- Prizes are non-transferable and no substitution will be made except as provided herein at the Downtown Spokane Partnership's sole discretion.
- The Downtown Spokane Partnership reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the sweepstakes if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond its reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the sweepstakes.

Publicity

• By entering, participants consent to the use of their photos, videos, Instagram usernames, and prize information for promotional purposes in any media without further payment or consideration.

Limitation of Liability

• The Downtown Spokane Partnership is not responsible for incorrect or inaccurate entry information, human error, technical malfunctions, lost or delayed data transmission, omission, interruption, deletion, or any other error or malfunction.

Sponsor

• This sweepstakes is sponsored by the Downtown Spokane Partnership.

For questions or additional information, please contact us at info@downtownspokane.org.